

WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY

- BATTERY: 1x 1.5 V AA BATTERY (NOT INCLUDED)
- WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY: 2.4 GHz WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY
- USB 2.0 INTERFACE
- RATED VOLTAGE: 1.5 V $\pm$ 50 mA
- MAXIMUM RADIO FREQUENCY OUTPUT POWER: 1 dBm
- SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS: WINDOWS 2000/XP/VISTA/7/8/10/11, macOS 10.3 AND LATER VERSIONS, CHROME OS, LINUX KERNEL 2.6 AND LATER VERSIONS. NOTE: MAKE SURE YOUR DEVICE HAS A USB PORT
- NUMBER OF BUTTONS: 4
- SCROLL TYPE: WHEEL
- POINTING SYSTEM: OPTICAL LED
- SENSOR RESOLUTION: 800/1200/1600 DPI
- RANGE OF ACTION: 10 METERS / 11 YARDS
- BATTERY LIFE: THE BATTERY LIFE VARIES ACCORDING TO USAGE
- USAGE TEMPERATURE: 0° - 40° C / 32° - 104° F

- COMPONENT DESCRIPTION**
1. LEFT CLICK
 2. RIGHT CLICK
 3. SCROLL WHEEL
 4. DPI BUTTON
 5. POINTING SYSTEM: OPTICAL LED
 6. NANO RECEIVER
 7. ON/OFF SWITCH
 8. BATTERY COMPARTMENT
 9. TYPE-C ADAPTER

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- PLUG THE RECEIVER INTO THE COMPUTER'S USB PORT. NO INSTALLATION REQUIRED.
 - IF YOUR COMPUTER DOES NOT HAVE A USB PORT, BUT DOES HAVE A TYPE-C PORT, ATTACH THE TYPE-C ADAPTER TO THE RECEIVER BEFORE INSERTING IT INTO THE PORT.
 - TO TURN ON THE MOUSE, SLIDE THE SWITCH ON THE BACK TO ON.
 - TO ADJUST THE POINTER SPEED, CLICK THE DPI BUTTON LOCATED UNDER THE SCROLL WHEEL UNTIL YOU REACH THE DESIRED SPEED. THREE SPEED OPTIONS: 800 DPI, 1200 DPI AND 1600 DPI.
 - TO TURN OFF THE MOUSE, SLIDE THE SWITCH ON THE BACK TO OFF.
- NOTE: WHEN NOT IN USE, THE USB RECEIVER CAN BE PLACED INSIDE THE MOUSE IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.
- SENSOR TECHNOLOGY: ADVANCED OPTICAL TRACKING. FOR GREATER ACCURACY, USE THE MOUSE WITH A MOUSEPAD.
- THE MOUSE GOES INTO STAND-BY MODE WHEN IT IS NOT BEING USED. TO REACTIVATE IT, SIMPLY PRESS ANY BUTTON OR THE SCROLL WHEEL.

HOW TO REMOVE AND INSERT THE BATTERIES

1. OPEN THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT ON THE BACK OF THE PRODUCT.
2. REMOVE THE BATTERY BY GRIPPING IT BY THE TOP EDGE.
3. INSERT THE BATTERY OBSERVING THE CORRECT ORIENTATION.
4. CLOSE THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT.

NOTES:

- DO NOT USE DIFFERENT TYPES OF BATTERIES AND DO NOT MIX NEW AND OLD BATTERIES.
- DO NOT ATTEMPT TO CHARGE NON-RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES.
- DO NOT SHORT OUT THE POWER TERMINALS.
- RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES SHOULD ONLY BE CHARGED UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.
- RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE PRODUCT BEFORE CHARGING.
- ADULT SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE BATTERY.
- DEPLETED BATTERIES MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE PRODUCT AND DISPOSED OF IN DEDICATED CENTRES.
- BATTERIES MAY EXPLODE IF EXPOSED TO HIGH TEMPERATURES OR FIRE!
- DO NOT OPEN, PIERCE OR DAMAGE THE BATTERIES.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- DO NOT IMMERSE THE PRODUCT AND ACCESSORIES IN WATER OR OTHER LIQUIDS AND DO NOT EXPOSE TO RAIN AND HUMIDITY.
- DO NOT EXPOSE THE DEVICE TO DIRECT SUNLIGHT, HEAT SOURCES AND EXTREME TEMPERATURES.
- ALWAYS SWITCH OFF THE DEVICE AND REMOVE THE BATTERIES WHEN NOT IN USE.
- BEFORE CLOSING, SWITCH OFF THE DEVICE, REMOVE THE BATTERIES AND LEAVE TO COOL IF NECESSARY.

- TO CLEAN THE DEVICE EXTERNALLY, USE A DRY, SOFT AND CLEAN CLOTH ONLY. DO NOT USE AGGRESSIVE DETERGENTS.
- DO NOT SUBJECT THE DEVICE TO STRONG IMPACTS AND DO NOT LET IT FALL.
- ADULT SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED WHEN THE DEVICE IS USED AROUND CHILDREN.
- THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.
- THE SAFE USE OF THE PRODUCT IS NO LONGER GUARANTEED IF: IT HAS VISIBLE DAMAGE, IS NOT WORKING PROPERLY, HAS BEEN STORED FOR A LONG PERIOD IN ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR HAS BEEN EXPOSED TO CONSIDERABLE STRESS WHILE BEING TRANSPORTED. IF ONE OF THE SITUATIONS DESCRIBED ABOVE OCCURS, STOP USING THE PRODUCT.
- DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANYTHING OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE.

IMPORTANT WARNING FOR THE PROPER DISPOSAL OF THE PRODUCT

EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EU ON WASTE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (WEEE) STATES THAT THESE DEVICES MUST NOT BE DISPOSED OF IN THE NORMAL UNSORTED URBAN WASTE CYCLE, BUT COLLECTED SEPARATELY TO OPTIMIZE THE RECOVERY AND REDUCE THE FLOW OF THE MATERIALS THEY ARE MADE OF AND TO PREVENT POTENTIAL HARM TO HEALTH AND THE ENVIRONMENT DUE TO THE PRESENCE OF POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES. THE CROSSED-OUT WASTE CONTAINER SYMBOL IS SHOWN ON ALL DEVICES TO REMIND YOU OF THIS.

WASTE CAN BE DELIVERED TO SPECIAL RECYCLING CENTRES OR CAN BE HANDED OVER FREE OF CHARGE TO THE DISTRIBUTOR WHERE YOU PURCHASED THE DEVICE UPON PURCHASING A NEW EQUIVALENT ONE, WITH NO OBLIGATION TO PURCHASE A NEW ONE IF THE DEVICE IS SMALLER THAN 25 cm x 9,75".

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON THE CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THESE DEVICES, YOU CAN CONTACT THE RELEVANT PUBLIC AUTHORITY.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

HEREBY, LEGAMI DECLARES THAT THE RADIO EQUIPMENT TYPE "WIRELESS MOUSE" IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU. THE FULL TEXT OF THE EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS AVAILABLE AT THE FOLLOWING INTERNET ADDRESS: WWW.LEGAMI.COM. READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

MOUSE WIRELESS

- SPECIFICHE TECNICHE**
- BATTERIA: 1x 1.5 V AA (NON INCLUSA)
 - TECNOLOGIA WIRELESS: CONNETTIVITÀ WIRELESS 2,4 GHz
 - INTERFACCIA USB 2.0
 - VOLTAGGIO NOMINALE: 1.5 V $\pm$ 50 mA
 - POTENZA MASSIMA DI USCITA RF: 1 dBm
 - REQUISITI DI SISTEMA: WINDOWS 2000/XP/VISTA/7/8/10/11, macOS 10.3 E VERSIONI SUCCESSIVE, CHROME OS, LINUX KERNEL 2.6 E VERSIONI SUCCESSIVE. NOTA: VERIFICARE CHE IL DISPOSITIVO SIA DOTATO DI PORTA USB O TIPO-C
 - NUMERO DI PULSANTI: 4
 - TIPOLOGIA DI SCORRIMENTO: ROTELLA
 - SISTEMA DI PUNTAMENTO: LED OTTICO
 - RISOLUZIONE DEL SENSORE: 800/1200/1600 DPI
 - RAGGIO DI AZIONE: 10 METRI
 - DURATA DELLA BATTERIA: LA DURATA DELLA BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'UTILIZZO
 - TEMPERATURA DI UTILIZZO: 0° - 40° C

DESCRIZIONE DEI COMPONENTI

1. CLICK SINISTRO
2. CLICK DESTRO
3. ROTELLA DI SCORRIMENTO
4. TASTO DPI
5. SISTEMA DI PUNTAMENTO: LED OTTICO
6. NANO RICEVITORE
7. INTERRUPTORE ON/OFF
8. VANO BATTERIA
9. ADATTATORE TIPO-C

ISTRUZIONI D'USO

- INSERIRE IL RICEVITORE NELLA PORTA USB DEL COMPUTER. NON È NECESSARIA LA INSTALLAZIONE DI SOFTWARE.
- SE IL DISPOSITIVO NON DISPONE DI UNA PORTA USB MA DISPONE DI UNA PORTA TIPO-C, INSERIRE L'ADATTATORE TIPO-C SUL RICEVITORE PRIMA DI INSERIRLO NELLA PORTA.
- PER ACCENDERE IL MOUSE SCORRERE L'INTERRUPTORE POSTO SUL RETRO IN MODALITÀ ON.

- PER REGOLARE LA VELOCITÀ DEL PUNTATORE CLICCARE IL PULSANTE DPI POSIZIONATO SOTTO LA ROTELLA FINO A RAGGIUNGERE LA VELOCITÀ DESIDERATA. TRE OPZIONI DI VELOCITÀ: 800 DPI, 1200 DPI E 1600 DPI.
- PER SPEGNERE IL MOUSE SCORRERE L'INTERRUPTORE POSTO SUL RETRO IN MODALITÀ OFF. NON RIANDARE NON IN USO È POSSIBILE POSIZIONARE IL RICEVITORE USB ALL'INTERNO DEL MOUSE NELL'APPPOSITO SPAZIO.
- TECNOLOGIA DEL SENSORE: TRACCIAMENTO OTTICO AVANZATO. PER UNA MAGGIOR PRECISIONE UTILIZZARE IL MOUSE CON UN TAPPETINO PER MOUSE.
- IL MOUSE VA IN STAND-BY QUANDO INUTILIZZATO. PER RIATTIVARLO, BASTA PREMERE UN QUALUNQUE TASTO O LA ROTELLA DI SCORRIMENTO.

COME RIMUOVERE ED INSERIRE LE BATTERIE

1. APRIRE IL VANO BATTERIE POSIZIONATO SUL RETRO DEL DISPOSITIVO.
2. RIMUOVERE LA BATTERIA PRESENTE.
3. INSERIRE LA BATTERIA RISPETTANDO LA CORRETTA POLARITÀ.
4. RICHIEDERE IL VANO BATTERIE.

NOTE:

- NON UTILIZZARE DIVERSI TIPI DI BATTERIE E NON MISCHIARE NUOVE E VECCHIE BATTERIE.
- LE BATTERIE NON RICARICABILI NON DEVONO ESSERE RICARICATE.
- I MORSETTI DI ALIMENTAZIONE NON DEVONO ESSERE CORTOCIRCUITATI.
- LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DEVONO ESSERE CARICATE SOLO SOTTO LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO.
- LE BATTERIE ESAUSTE DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DAL PRODOTTO PRIMA DI ESSERE CARICATE.
- PER LA SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA È NECESSARIA LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO.
- LE BATTERIE ESAUSTE DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DAL PRODOTTO E SMALTITE SEPARATAMENTE NEGLI APPOSITI CENTRI.
- LE BATTERIE POSSONO ESPLODERE SE ESPOSTE AD ELEVATE TEMPERATURE O GETTATE NEL FUOCO.
- NON APRIRE, FORARE O DANNEGGIARE LE BATTERIE.

NORME DI SICUREZZA

- NON IMMERGERE IL PRODOTTO E GLI ACCESSORI IN ACQUA O ALTRI LIQUIDI E NON ESPORRE A PIOGGIA E UMDITÀ.
- NON ESPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO ALLA LUCE SOLARE DIRETTA, A FONTI DI CALORE E A TEMPERATURE ESTREME.
- SPEGNERE SEMPRE IL DISPOSITIVO QUANDO NON IN USO E RIMUOVERE LE BATTERIE IN CASO DI INUTILIZZO. PRIMA DELLA PULIZIA, SPEGNERE IL DISPOSITIVO, RIMUOVERE LE BATTERIE E, SE NECESSARIO, LASCIAR RAFFREDDARE.
- PER PULIRE ESTERNAMENTE IL DISPOSITIVO BASTA UN PANNO ASCIUTTO, MORBIDO E PULITO. NON USARE DETERGENTI AGGRESSIVI.
- NON SOTTOPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO A FORTE URTI NÉ LASCIARLO CADERE.
- LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO È RICHIESTA QUANDO IL DISPOSITIVO VIENE UTILIZZATO IN PROXIMITÀ DI UN BAMBINO.
- QUESTO PRODOTTO NON È UN GIOCATTOLO. TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.
- L'USO SICURO DEL PRODOTTO NON È PIÙ GARANTITO SE: PRESENTA DANNI VISIBILI, NON FUNZIONA CORRETTAMENTE, È STATO CONSERVATO PER PERIODI PROLUNGATI IN CONDIZIONI AMBIENTALI SFAVOREVOLI OPPURE È STATO ESPOSTO A CONSIDEREVOLI SOLLECITAZIONI DURANTE IL TRASPORTO. NEL CASO SI PRESENTASSE UNO DEI CASI SOPRA DESCRITTI INTERRUPERRE L'UTILIZZO DELLO STESSO.
- NON UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO PER SCOPI DIVERSI DA QUELLI PREPOSTI.

IMPORTANTI AVVERTENZE PER IL CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO

- LA DIRETTIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE SUI RIFIUTI DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE (RAEE) PREVEDE CHE QUESTI APPARECCHI NON DEBBANO ESSERE SMALTITI NEL NORMALE FLUSSO DEI RIFIUTI SCELTI, MA CHE VENGANO RACCOLTI SEPARATAMENTE PER OTTIMIZZARE IL FLUSSO DI RECUPERO E RICICLAGGIO DEI MATERIALI CHE LI COMpongONO ED IMPEDIRE POTENZIALI DANNI PER LA SALUTE E PER L'AMBIENTE DOVUTI ALLA PRESENZA DI SOSTANZE POTENZIALMENTE PERICOLOSE. IL SIMBOLO DEL BIDDONE SBARRATO È RIPORTATO SU TUTTI I DISPOSITIVI PER RICORDARLO.
- I RIFIUTI POSSONO ESSERE CONFERITI AGLI APPOSITI CENTRI DI RACCOLTA, OPPURE, POSSONO ESSERE CONSEGNATI GRATUITAMENTE AL DISTRIBUTORE DOVE È STATA ACQUISTATO L'APPARECCHIATURA ADDESSO. IL TASSO DI ACQUISTO DI UNA NUOVA ELETTRONICA O SENZA OBBLIGO DI UN ACQUISTO NUOVO PER LE APPARECCHIATURE DI DIMENSIONI MINORI DI 25 cm.
- PER ULTERIORI INFORMAZIONI SULLA CORRETTA DISMISSIONE DI QUESTI DISPOSITIVI CI SI PUÒ RIVOLGERE AL SERVIZIO PUBBLICO PREPOSTO.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

IL FABBRICANTE, LEGAMI DICHIARA CHE IL TIPO DI APPARECCHIATURA RADIO "WIRELESS MOUSE" È CONFORME ALLA DIRETTIVA 2014/53/UE. IL TESTO COMPLETO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE È DISPONIBILE AL SEGUENTE INDIRIZZO INTERNET: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

LEGGERE E CONSERVARE PER FUTURA CONSULTAZIONE.

SOURIS SANS FIL

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

- PILE : 1 x 1.5 V AA (NON INCLUSE)
- TECHNOLOGIE SANS FIL : CONNECTIVITÉ SANS FIL 2,4 GHz
- INTERFACE USB 2.0
- TENSION NOMINALE : 1.5 V $\pm$ 50 mA
- FREQUENCE RADIO MAXIMALE TRANSMISE DANS LES BANDES DE FREQUENCE : 1 dBm
- CONFIGURATIONS REQUISES : WINDOWS 2000/XP/VISTA/7/8/10/11, macOS 10.3 ET VERSIONS ULTERIEURES, CHROME OS, LINUX KERNEL 2.6 ET VERSIONS ULTERIEURES. REMARQUE : VERIFIER QUE L'APPAREIL EST DOTE D'UN PORT USB OU TYPE-C
- NOMBRE DE BOUTONS : 4
- TYPE DE DEFILEMENT : MOLETTE
- SYSTEME DE POINTAGE : LED OPTIQUE
- RESOLUTION DU CAPTEUR : 800/1200/1600 DPI
- RAYON D'ACTION : 10 METRES
- DUREE DE LA PILE : LA DUREE DE LA PILE VARIE EN FONCTION DE L'UTILISATION
- TEMPERATURE D'UTILISATION : 0° - 40° C

DESCRIPTION DES COMPOSANTS

1. CLIC GAUCHE
2. CLIC DROIT
3. MOLETTE DE DEFILEMENT
4. BOUTON DPI
5. SYSTEME DE POINTAGE : LED OPTIQUE
6. NANO RECEPTEUR
7. INTERRUPTEUR ON/OFF
8. COMPARTIMENT A PILE
9. ADAPTATEUR TYPE-C

MODE D'EMPLOI

- INTRODUIRE LE RÉCÉPTEUR DANS LE PORT USB DE L'ORDINATEUR. L'INSTALLATION N'EST PAS NÉCESSAIRE.
- SI L'APPAREIL N'EST PAS DOTÉ D'UN PORT USB MAIS QU'IL PRÉSENTE UN PORT TYPE-C, INTRODUIRE L'ADAPTATEUR TYPE-C SUR LE RÉCÉPTEUR AVANT DE L'INTRODUIRE DANS LE PORT.
- POUR ALLUMER LA SOURIS, POSITIONNER L'INTERRUPTEUR SITUÉ À L'ARRIÈRE EN MODE ON.
- POUR RÉGLER LA VITESSE DU POINTEUR, CLIQUER SUR LE BOUTON DPI POSITIONNÉ SOUS LA ROTELLE JUSQU'À ATTEINDRE LA VITESSE DESIRÉE. TROIS OPTIONS DE VITESSE : 800 DPI, 1200 DPI ET 1600 DPI.
- POUR ÉTEINDRE LA SOURIS, POSITIONNER L'INTERRUPTEUR SITUÉ À L'ARRIÈRE EN MODE OFF.
- REMARQUE : QUAND LA SOURIS N'EST PAS UTILISÉE, IL EST POSSIBLE DE POSITIONNER LE RÉCÉPTEUR USB À L'INTÉRIEUR, DANS L'ESPACE SPÉCIFIQUE.
- TECHNOLOGIE DU CAPTEUR : TRAÇAGE OPTIQUE AVANCÉ. POUR UNE PLUS GRANDE PRÉCISION, UTILISER LA SOURIS AVEC UN TAPIS SPÉCIFIQUE.
- LA SOURIS SE MET EN VEILLE LORSQU'ELLE N'EST PAS UTILISÉE. POUR LA RÉACTIVER, IL SUFFIT D'APPUYER SUR N'IMPORTE QUEL BOUTON OU SUR LA MOLETTE DE DÉFILEMENT.

COMMENT RETIRER ET INSÉRER LA PILE

1. OUVRIRE LE COMPARTIMENT À PILE SITUÉ À L'ARRIÈRE DU PRODUIT.
2. RETIRER LA PILE PRÉSENTE.
3. INSÉRER LA PILE EN RESPECTANT LA POLARITÉ.
4. REFERMER LE COMPARTIMENT À PILE.

REMARQUES :

- NE PAS UTILISER DIFFÉRENTS TYPES DE PILES ET NE PAS MÉLANGER NOUVELLES ET ANCIENNES PILES.
- LES PILES NON RECHARGEABLES NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE RECHARGÉES.
- LES BORNES D'ALIMENTATION NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE COURT-CIRCUITÉES.
- LES BORNES D'ALIMENTATION NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE CHARGÉES UNIQUEMENT SOUS LA SUPERVISION D'UN ADULTÉ.
- LES PILES RECHARGEABLES DOIVENT ÊTRE RETIRÉES DU PRODUIT AVANT D'ÊTRE CHARGÉES.
- IL EST NÉCESSAIRE DE REMPLACER LA PILE SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTÉ.

- LES PILES USAGÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE RETIRÉES DU PRODUIT ET JETÉES SÉPARÉMENT DANS LES CENTRES DE TRIS PRÉVUS À CET EFFET.
- LES PILES SONT SUSCEPTIBLES D'EXPLOSER EN CAS D'EXPOSITION À DES TEMPÉRATURES ÉLEVÉES OU AU CONTACT DU FEU.
- NE PAS OUVRIRE, PIERCEUR OU ENDOMMAGER LES PILES.

NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ

- NE PAS PLONGER L'APPAREIL ET LES ACCESSOIRES DANS L'EAU OU D'AUTRES LIQUIDES ET NE PAS EXPOSER À LA PILE ET À L'UMIDITÉ.
- NE PAS EXPOSER L'APPAREIL À LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL, À DES SOURCES DE CHALEUR ET À DES TEMPÉRATURES EXTREMES.
- TOUJOURS ÉTEINDRE L'APPAREIL LORSQU'IL N'EST PAS UTILISÉ ET RETIRER LES PILES EN CAS D'INUTILISATION. AVANT DE NETTOYER L'APPAREIL, L'ÉTEINDRE, RETIRER LES PILES ET, SI NÉCESSAIRE, LE LAISSER REFROIDIR.
- POUR NETTOYER L'EXTÉRIEUR DE L'APPAREIL, IL SUFFIT D'UTILISER UN CHIFFON SEC, DOUX ET PROPRE. NE PAS UTILISER DE DÉTERGENT AGRESSIF.
- NE PAS FAIRE TOMBER L'APPAREIL NI LE SOUMETTRE À DES CHOC VIOLENTS.
- LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTÉ EST NÉCESSAIRE QUAND L'APPAREIL EST UTILISÉ PRÈS D'UN ENFANT.
- CE PRODUIT N'EST PAS UN JOUET. TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.
- L'UTILISATION SÛRE DU PRODUIT N'EST PLUS GARANTIE SI : IL PRÉSENTE DES DOMMAGES VISIBLES, IL NE FONCTIONNE PAS CORRECTEMENT, IL A ÉTÉ CONSERVÉ DURANT DES PÉRIODES PROLONGÉES DANS DES CONDITIONS AMBIANTES DÉFAVORABLES, IL A ÉTÉ EXPOSÉ À D'IMPORTANTES SOLLECITATIONS DURANT LE TRANSPORT SI L'UN DES CAS SUSMENTIONNÉS SE PRÉSENTE, INTERROMPRE L'UTILISATION DE L'APPAREIL.
- NE PAS UTILISER LE PRODUIT POUR DES USAGES AUTRES QUE CEUX POUR LESQUELS IL A ÉTÉ PRÉVU.

MISES EN GARDE IMPORTANTES POUR L'ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE DU PRODUIT

- LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE CONCERNANT LES DÉCHETS D'EQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES (DEEE) PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPARELS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS QU'ILS DOIVENT ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RECYCLAGE DES MATÉRIAUX QUI LES COMPOSENT ET ÉVITER DES DOMMAGES POTENTIELS POUR LA SANTÉ ET POUR L'ENVIRONNEMENT DUS À LA PRÉSENCE DE SUBSTANCES POTENTIELLEMENT DANGEREUSES.
- TOUS CES APPARELS PORTENT LE SYMBOLE D'UNE POUBELLE BARRÉE POUR LE RAPPELER.
- LES DÉCHETS PEUVENT ÊTRE REMIS APRÈS D'UN CENTRE DE COLLECTE SÉLECTIVE OU REMIS GRATUITEMENT AU DISTRIBUTEUR OU À L'APPAREIL A ÉTÉ ACHETÉ LORS DE L'ACHAT D'UN NOUVEAU APPAREIL ÉQUIVALENT OU SANS L'OBLIGATION D'UN NOUVEAU ACHAT POUR LES APPARELS DE DIMENSIONS INFÉRIEURES À 25 cm.
- POUR TOUT AUTRE RENSEIGNEMENT SUR L'ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE DE CES APPARELS, S'ADRESSER AU SERVICE PUBLIC PRÉPOSÉ.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

LE SOUSSIGNÉ, LEGAMI, DÉCLARE QUE L'EQUIPEMENT RADIOÉLECTRIQUE DU TYPE 2 "WIRELESS MOUSE" EST CONFORME À LA DIRECTIVE 2014/53/UE. LE TEXTE COMPLET DE LA DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ EST DISPONIBLE À L'ADRESSE INTERNET SUIVANTE: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

NOTICE À LIRE ET À CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE.

RATÓN INALÁMBRICO

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

- PILA: 1 x 1.5 V AA (NO INCLUIDA)
- TECNOLOGÍA INALÁMBRICA: CONECTIVIDAD INALÁMBRICA 2,4 GHz
- INTERFAZ USB 2.0
- TENSION NOMINAL: 1.5 V $\pm$ 50 mA
- POTENCIA MÁXIMA DE SALIDA EN RADIOFRECUENCIA: 1 dBm
- REQUISITOS DEL SISTEMA: WINDOWS 2000/XP/VISTA/7/8/10/11, macOS 10.3 Y VERSIONES POSTERIORES, CHROME OS, LINUX KERNEL 2.6 Y VERSIONES POSTERIORES. NOTA: COMPROBAR QUE EL DISPOSITIVO ESTÉ DOTADO DE PUERTO USB O TIPO C
- NÚMERO DE BOTONES: 4
- TIPO DE DESPLAZAMIENTO: RUEDA
- TIPO DE PUNTADEO: LED ÓPTICO
- RESOLUCIÓN DEL SENSOR: 800/1200/1600 DPI
- RADIO DE ACCIÓN: 10 METROS
- DURACIÓN DE LA PILA: LA DURACIÓN DE LA PILA VARÍA DEPENDIENDO DEL USO
- TEMPERATURA DE FUNCIONAMIENTO: 0° - 40° C

DESCRIPCIÓN DE LOS COMPONENTES

1. CLIC IZQUIERDO
2. CLIC DERECHO
3. RUEDA DE DESPLAZAMIENTO
4. DPI BOTÓN
5. SISTEMA DE PUNTERO: LED ÓPTICO
6. NANO RECEPTOR
7. INTERRUPTOR ON/OFF
8. COMPARTIMENTO DE LA PILA
9. ADAPTADOR TIPO C

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

- INTRODUCIR EL RECEPTOR EN EL PUERTO USB DEL ORDENADOR. NO REQUIERE INSTALACIÓN.
- SI EL DISPOSITIVO NO DISPONE DE PUERTO USB, PERO SÍ TIENE PUERTO TIPO C, INTRODUCIR EL ADAPTADOR TIPO C EN EL RECEPTOR ANTES DE INTRODUCIRLO EN EL PUERTO.
- PARA ENCENDER EL RATÓN, COLOCAR EN POSICIÓN ON EL INTERRUPTOR SITUADO EN LA PARTE TRASERA.
- PARA REGULAR LA VELOCIDAD DEL CURSOR, HACER CLIC EN EL BOTÓN DPI SITUADO DEBAJO DE LA RUEDA HASTA CONSEGUIR LA VELOCIDAD DESEADA. TRES OPCIONES DE VELOCIDAD: 800 DPI, 1200 DPI Y 1600 DPI.
- PARA APAGAR EL RATÓN, COLOCAR EN POSICIÓN OFF EL INTERRUPTOR SITUADO EN LA PARTE TRASERA.

NOTA: CUANDO NO SE UTILICE, EL RECEPTOR USB PUEDE COLOCARSE DENTRO DEL RATÓN EN SU CAVIDAD.

CARGA DEL SENSOR: SEGUIMIENTO ÓPTICO AVANZADO. PARA UNA MAYOR PRECISIÓN, UTILIZAR EL RATÓN CON UNA ALFOMBRILLA DE RATÓN.

EL RATÓN ENTRA EN MODO ESPERA SI NO SE UTILIZA. PARA REACTIVARLO, SOLO HAY QUE PULSAR UN BOTÓN CUALQUIERA O ACCIONAR LA RUEDECILLA DE DESPLAZAMIENTO.

CÓMO EXTRAER E INTRODUCIR LAS PILAS

1. ABRIR EL COMPARTIMENTO DE LA PILA SITUADO EN LA PARTE POSTERIOR DEL PRODUCTO.
2. RETIRAR LA PILA PRESENTE.
3. INTRODUCIR LA PILA RESPETANDO LA CORRECTA POLARIDAD.
4. VOLVER A CERRAR EL COMPARTIMENTO DE LA PILA.

NOTAS:

- NO UTILIZAR DISTINTOS TIPOS DE PILAS Y NO MEZCLAR PILAS NUEVAS Y VIEJAS.
- LAS PILAS NO RECARGABLES NO DEBEN SER RECARGADAS.
- LOS TERMINALES DE ALIMENTACIÓN NO DEBEN ESTAR EN CORTOCIRCUITO.
- LAS PILAS RECARGABLES DEBEN CARGARSE BAJO LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO EXCLUSIVAMENTE.
- ANTES DE CARGAR LAS PILAS RECARGABLES ES NECESARIO RETIRARLAS DEL PRODUCTO.
- PARA CAMBIAR LA PILA, SE REQUIERE LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO.
- LAS PILAS AGOTADAS DEBEN SER RETIRADAS DEL PRODUCTO Y DESECHARSE POR SEPARADO EN LOS CENTROS AUTORIZADOS.
- LAS BATERÍAS PUEDEN EXPLOTAR SI SE EXPONEN A TEMPERATURAS ELEVADAS O SI SE ARROJAN AL FUEGO.
- NO ABRIR, PERFORAR O DAÑAR LAS BATERÍAS.

NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD

- NO SUMERGIR EL PRODUCTO Y LOS ACCESORIOS EN AGUA U OTROS LÍQUIDOS Y NO EXPONER A LA LLUVIA Y LA HUMEDAD.
- NO EXPONER EL DISPOSITIVO A LA LUZ SOLAR DIRECTA, A FUENTES DE CALOR Y A TEMPERATURAS EXTREMAS.
- APAGAR SIEMPRE EL DISPOSITIVO CUANDO NO SE ESTÉ USANDO Y QUITAR LAS PILAS SI NO SE UTILIZA. ANTES DE LA LIMPIEZA, APAGAR EL DISPOSITIVO, QUITAR LAS PILAS Y DEJAR ENFRÍAR.
- PARA LIMPIAR EXTERNAMENTE EL DISPOSITIVO, ES SUFICIENTE UN PAÑO SECO, SUAVE Y LIMPIO. NO USAR DETERGENTES AGRESIVOS.
- NO SOMETER EL DISPOSITIVO A FUERTES GOLPES NI DEJARLO CAER.
- SE REQUIERE LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO CUANDO EL DISPOSITIVO ES UTILIZADO CERCA DE UN NIÑO.
- ESTE PRODUCTO NO ES UN JUGUETE. MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
- EL USO SEGURO DEL PRODUCTO NO SE GARANTIZA SI: PRESENTA DANNOS VISIBLES, NO FUNCIONA CORRECTAMENTE, SE HA ALMACENADO DURANTE LARGOS PERIODOS EN CONDICIONES AMBIENTALES DESFAVORABLES, O SI HA ESTADO EXPUESTO A CONSIDERABLES DURANTE EL TRANSPORTE, SI SE PRESENTA UNO DE LOS CASOS ANTES DESCRITOS. NO UTILIZAR EL DISPOSITIVO.
- NO UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO PARA FINES DISTINTAS A LOS ESTABLECIDOS.

ADVERTENCIAS IMPORTANTES PARA LA CORRECTA ELIMINACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

LA DIRECTIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE SOBRE LOS RESIDUOS DE APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS (RAEE) PREVE QUE ESTOS APARATOS NO DEBAN ELIMINARSE EN EL FLUJO NORMAL DE RESIDUOS SÓLIDOS URBANOS, SINO QUE SE RECOJAN DE FORMA SEPARADA PARA OBTENER LOS MATERIALES QUE LOS COMPLEMENTAN Y EVITAR POTENCIALES DAÑOS PARA LA SALUD Y PARA EL MEDIO AMBIENTE DEBIDOS A LA PRESENCIA DE SUSTANCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PELIGROSAS. EL SIMBOLO DEL CONTENEDOR TACHADO SE INDICA EN TODOS LOS DISPOSITIVOS PARA RECORDARLO.

LOS DESECHOS SE PUEDEN ENTREGAR EN LOS CORRESPONDIENTES CENTROS DE RECOLECCIÓN, DE FORMA GRATUITA, DIRECTAMENTE AL DISTRIBUIDOR DONDE SE HA COMPRADO EL APARATO CUANDO SE COMPRE UNO NUEVO EQUIVALENTE O LA OBLIGACIÓN DE UNA COMPRA NUEVA SI SE TRATA DE APARATOS DE DIMENSIONES INFERIORES A LOS 25 cm.

PARA MÁS INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA CORRECTA ELIMINACIÓN DE ESTOS DISPOSITIVOS, DIRÍJASE AL SERVICIO PÚBLICO DE COMPETENCIA.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

POR LA PRESENTE, LEGAMI DECLARA QUE EL TIPO DE EQUIPO RADIOELÉCTRICO "WIRELESS MOUSE" ES CONFORME CON LA DIRECTIVA 2014/53/UE. EL TEXTO COMPLETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD ESTÁ DISPONIBLE EN LA DIRECCIÓN INTERNET SIGUIENTE: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

LEER Y CONSERVAR LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

KABELLOSE MAUS

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

- BATTERIE: 1 x 1.5 V AA (NICHT ENTHALTEN)
- KABELLOSE TECHNOLOGIE: KABELLOSE KONNEKTIVITÄT MIT 2,4 GHz
- USB-SCHNITTSTELLE: 2.0
- NENNSPANNUNG: 1.5 V $\pm$ 50 mA
- MAXIMALE ÜBERTRAGENE FUNKFREQUENZ IN DEN FREQUENZBÄNDERN: 1 dBm
- SYSTEMANFORDERUNGEN: WINDOWS 2000/XP/VISTA/7/8/10/11, macOS 10.3 UND SPÄTERE VERSIONEN, CHROME OS, LINUX KERNEL 2.6 UND SPÄTERE VERSIONEN. HINWEIS: GERÄT AUF USB- ODER TYP-C-ANSCHLUSS KONTROLLIEREN
- ANZAHL DER TASTEN: 4
- ART DES SCROLLENS: RADCHEN
- BEWEGUNGS-AUFNEHMER: OPTISCHE LED
- AUFLÖSUNG DES SENSORS: 800/1200/1600 DPI
- REICHWEITE: 10 METER
- LADEDAUREN: DIE LADEAUER DER BATTERIE HÄNGT VON DER VERWENDUNG AB
- GEBRAUCHSTEMPERATUR: 0° - 40° C

BESCHREIBUNG DER COMPONENTEN

1. KLIKEN LINKS
2. KLIKEN RECHTS
3. ROLLSTREIFEN MIT OPTISCHEN SCROLL
4. DPI-TASTE
5. BEWEGUNGS-AUFNEHMER: OPTISCHE LED
6. NANO-EMPFÄNGER
7. ON-/OFF-SCHALTER
8. BATTERIEFACH
9. TYP-C-ADAPTER

GERÄUCHANWEISUNG

- DEN EMPFÄNGER IN DEN USB-PORT DES COMPUTERS EINSETZEN. EINE INSTALLATION IST NICHT ERFORDERLICH.
- SOLLTE DAS GERÄT NICHT ÜBER EINEN USB-ANSCHLUSS VERFÜGEN, KANN DER TYP-C-ADAPTER GENUTZT WERDEN. DAFÜR DEN ADAPTER AN DEN EMPFÄNGER UND DANN ANSCHLIESSEN.
- UM DIE MAUS EINZUSCHALTEN, DEN SCHALTER AN DER RÜCKSEITE AUF DIE POSITION ON BRINGEN.
- UM DIE GESCHWINDIGKEIT DES MAUSZEIGERS EINZUSTELLEN, DIE TASTE DPI UNTERHALB DES RADCHENS SO LANGE DRÜCKEN, BIS DIE GEWÜNSCHTE GESCHWINDIGKEIT ERREICHT IST. DREI GESCHWINDIGKEITSTUFEN: 800 DPI, 1200 DPI UND 1600 DPI.
- UM DIE MAUS AUSZUSCHALTEN, DEN SCHALTER AN DER RÜCKSEITE AUF DIE POSITION OFF BRINGEN.
- HINWEIS: WENN ER NICHT VERWENDET WIRD, KANN DER USB-EMPFÄNGER IN DEN DAFÜR VORGESEHenen BEREICH DER MAUS EINGESETZT WERDEN.
- TECHNOLOGIE DES SENSORS: FORTSCHRITTLICHE OPTISCHE VERFOLGUNG. FÜR NOCH MEHR PRÄZISION DIE MAUS MIT EINEM MOUSEPAD VERWENDEN.

BEI MANIPULIERUNG DER MAUS SCHALTET SICH DER STAND-BY-MODUS AN. UM DIE MAUS ZU AKTIVIEREN, EINE BELIEBIGE TASTE ODER DAS RAD BETÄTIGEN.

ENTFERNEN UND EINLEGEN DER BATTERIEN

1. DAS BATTERIEFACH AN DER RÜCKSEITE DES PRODUKTS ÖFFNEN.
2. DIE VORHANDENE BATTERIE ENTFERNEN.
3. DIE BATTERIE EINLEGEN UND HIERBEI AUF DIE KORREKTE AUSRICHTUNG DER POLE ACHTEN.
4. DAS BATTERIEFACH WIEDER SCHLIESSEN.

HINWEIS:

- KEINE ANDEREN BATTERIE TypEN VERWENDEN UND KEINE NEUEN UND ALTEN BATTERIEN MISCHEN.
- NICHT WIEDERAUFLADBARE BATTERIEN DÜRFEN NICHT WIEDER AUFGE LADEN WERDEN.
- DIE STROMVERSORGUNGSKLEMMEN DÜRFEN NICHT KURZGESCHLOSSEN WERDEN.
- WIEDERAUFLADBARE BATTERIEN DÜRFEN NUR UNTER AUFSICHT EINES ERWACHSENEN VERWENDET WERDEN.
- DIE WIEDERAUFLADBAREN BATTERIEN MÜSSEN VOR DEM AUFLADEN AUS DEM PRODUKT ENTFERNT WERDEN.
- FÜR DEN BATTERIEWECHSEL IST DIE AUFSICHT EINES ERWACHSENEN ERFORDERLICH.
- VERBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN AUS DEM PRODUKT ENTFERNT UND IN DEN ENTSPRECHENDEN ZENTREN SEPARAT ENTSORGT WERDEN.
- ES BESTEHT EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR, WENN DIE BATTERIEN ERHÖHTEN TEMPERATUREN AUFGEZEIGT ODER INS FEUER GEWORFEN WERDEN.
- BATTERIEN NICHT ÖFFNEN, PERFORIEREN ODER BESCHÄDIGEN.

SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN

- DAS GERÄT SOWIE SÄMTLICHES ZUBEHÖR NICHT IN WASSER ODER FLÜSSIGKEITEN TAUCHEN ODER REGEN UND FEUCHTIGKEIT AUSSETZEN.
- DAS GERÄT NICHT DIREKT NACH SONNENLICHT, WÄRMEQUELLEN ODER ERHÖHTEN TEMPERATUREN AUSSETZEN.
- DAS GERÄT IMMER AUSSCHALTEN, WENN ES NICHT BENUTZT WIRD, UND BEI LÄNGERER NICHTBENUTZUNG DIE BATTERIEN HERAUSNEHMEN. DAS GERÄT VOR DER REINIGUNG AUSSCHALTEN. DIE BATTERIEN HERAUSNEHMEN UND GGF. ABKÜHLEN LASSEN.
- UM DAS GERÄT AUSSEN ZU REINIGEN REICHT EIN TROCKENES, WEICHES UND SAUBERES TUCH. KEINE STARKEN REINIGUNGSMITTEL NUTZEN.
- DAS GERÄT KEINEN STARKEN STÖßEN AUSSETZEN UND NICHT FALLENLASSEN.
- WENN DAS GERÄT IN DER NÄHE VON KINDERN VERWENDET WIRD, MÜSSEN DIE KINDER VON EINER ERWACHSENEN PERSON BEAUFICHTIGT WERDEN.
- DIESES PRODUKT IST KEIN SPIELZEUG. VON KINDERN FERNHALTEN.
- DER SICHERE GEBRAUCH DES PRODUKTS IST NICHT MEHR GEWÄHRLEISTET, WENN ES SICHTBARE SCHÄDEN AUFWEIST, NICHT KORREKT FUNKTIONIERT, LÄNGERE ZEIT BEI UNGÜNSTIGEN UMGEBUNGSBEDINGUNGEN AUFBEWAHRT ODER WÄHREND DES TRANSPORTS UNTERSCHIEDLICHEN BELASTUNGEN AUSGESETZT WURDE. SOLLTE EINER DER OBEN BESCHRIEBENEN FÄLLE EINTRETEN, IST DER GEBRAUCH ABZUBRECHEN.
- DAS PRODUKT AUSSCHLIESSLICH FÜR DIE VORGESEHENEN ZWECKE NUTZEN.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE FÜR EINE KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG DES PRODUKTS

DIE EUROPÄISCHE RICHTLINIE 2012/19/EU BETREFFEND ELEKTRO- UND ELEKTRONIK-ALTERNATIVE (WEEE) SIEHT VOR, DASS DIESE GERÄTE NICHT ÜBER DEN GEWÖHNLICHEN SIEDLUNGSMÜLL ENTSORGT WERDEN DÜRFEN, SONDERN SEPARAT GESAMMELT WERDEN MÜSSEN, UM DEN ERHALTUNGS- UND RECYCLINGFLUSS DER MATERIALIEN, AUS DENEN SIE BESTEHEN, ZU OPTIMIEREN UND UM POTENZIELLE SCHÄDEN DURCH DAS VORHANDENSEIN POTENZIELL GEFAHRLICHER SUBSTANZEN FÜR GESUNDHEIT UND UMWELT ZU VERHINDERN.

DAS SYMBOL DER DURCHGESTRICHENEN ABFALLTonne IST AUF ALLEN GERÄTEN ABGEBEN. ZET DARAN ZU ERINNERN.

DIE ABFÄLLE KÖNNEN IN ENTSPRECHENDEN ABFALLSAMMELZENTREN ABGEGEBEN ODER BEI KAUF EINES NEUEN GERÄTS DERSELBEN ART ZURÜCKGEGEBEN WERDEN. AUßERDEM KÖNNEN GERÄTE UNTER EINER GROSSE VON 25 cm OHNE VERPFLICHTUNG ZU EINEM NEUKAUF BEI DEM HÄNDLER ZUR ENTSORGUNG ZURÜCKGEGEBEN WERDEN, BEI DEM SIE ERWORBEN WURDEN.

FÜR WEITERE INFORMATIONEN ZUR KORREKTEN ENTSORGUNG KANN DIE BETREFFENDE BEHÖRDE KONTAKTIERT WERDEN.

KONFORMITÄTSEKLÄRUNG

HIERMIT ERKLÄRT LEGAMI, DASS DER FUNKANLAGENTYP "WIRELESS MOUSE" DER RICHTLINIE 2014/53/EU ENTSPRICHT. DER VOLLSTÄNDIGE TEXT DER EU-KONFORMITÄTSEKLÄRUNG IST UNTER DER FOLGENDEN INTERNETADRESSE VERFÜGBAR: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

SORGFÄLTIG DURCHLESEN UND FÜR EINE ZUKÜNFTIGE KONSULTATION AUFBEWAHREN.

RATO SEM FIOS

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

- BATERIA: 1x 1.5 V AA (NÃO INCLUIDA)
- TECNOLOGIA SEM FIOS: CONECTIVIDADE SEM FIOS 2,4 GHz
- INTERFACE USB: 2.0
- TENSÃO NOMINAL: 1.5 V $\pm$ 50 mA
- RADIOFREQÜÊNCIA MÁXIMA TRANSMITIDA NAS BANDAS DE FREQÜÊNCIA: 1 dBm
- REQUISITOS DO SISTEMA: WINDOWS 2000/XP/VISTA/7/8/10/11, macOS 10.3 E VERSÕES SEGUINTE, CHROME OS, LINUX KERNEL 2.6 E VERSÕES SEGUINTE. NOTA: VERIFICAR SE O DISPOSITIVO ESTÁ EQUIPADO COM UMA PORTA USB DO TIPO-C
- NÚMERO DE BOTÕES: 4
- TIPO DE DESLOCAÇÃO: RODA
- SISTEMA DE APONTAMENTO: LED ÓTICO
- RESOLUÇÃO DO SENSOR: 800/1200/1600 DPI
- RAIO DE AÇÃO: 10 METROS
- DURAÇÃO DA PILHA: A DURAÇÃO DA PILHA VARIA CONSOANTE A UTILIZAÇÃO
- TEMPERATURA DE UTILIZAÇÃO: 0° - 40° C

DESCRIÇÃO DOS COMPONENTES

1. CLIQUE ESQUERDO
2. CLIQUE DIREITO
3. RODA DE DESLOCAÇÃO
4. BOTÃO DPI
5. SISTEMA DE APONTAMENTO: LED ÓTICO
6. NANO RECEPTOR
7. INTERRUPTOR ON/OFF
8. COMPARTIMENTO DA BATERIA
9. ADAPTADOR TIPO-C

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

- INSERIR O RECEPTOR NA PORTA USB DO COMPUTADOR. NÃO É NECESSÁRIA A INSTALAÇÃO.
- SE O DISPOSITIVO NÃO TIVER UMA PORTA USB, MAS TIVER UMA PORTA TIPO-C, INSERIR O ADAPTADOR TIPO-C NO RECEPTOR ANTES DE O INSERIR NA PORTA.
- PARA LIGAR O RATO DESLOCAR O INTERRUPTOR QUE SE ENCONTRA NA PARTE DE TRÁS PARA A MODALIDADE ON.
- PARA AJUSTAR A VELOCIDADE DO PONTEIRO, CLICAR NO BOTÃO DPI COLOCADO SOB A RODA DE DESLOCAÇÃO ATÉ Atingir A VELOCIDADE DESEJADA. TRÊS OPÇÕES DE VELOCIDADE: 800 DPI, 1200 DPI E 1600 DPI.
- PARA DESLIGAR O RATO DESLOCAR O INTERRUPTOR QUE SE ENCONTRA NA PARTE DE TRÁS PARA A MODALIDADE OFF.
- NOTA: QUANDO NÃO ESTIVER A SER UTILIZADO, É POSSÍVEL COLOCAR O RECEPTOR USB DENTRO DO RATO NO ESPAÇO PREVISTO PARA O EFEITO.
- TECNOLOGIA DO SENSOR: RASTREAMENTO ÓTICO AVANÇADO. PARA UMA MAIOR PRECISÃO, UTILIZAR O RATO COM UM TAPETE PARA RATO.
- O RATO ENTRA NO MODO STAND-BY QUANDO NÃO ESTÁ A SER UTILIZADO. PARA O REATIVAR, BASTA PREMIR QUALQUER TECLA OU A RODA DE DESLOCAÇÃO.

COMO RETIRAR E COLOCAR AS BATERIAS

1. ABRIR O COMPARTIMENTO DA BATERIA COLOCADO NA PARTE DETRÁS DO PRODUTO.
2. RETIRAR A BATERIA PRESENTE.
3. INSERIR A BATERIA RESPEITANDO A POLARIDADE CORRETA.
4. VOLTAR A FECHAR O COMPARTIMENTO DA BATERIA

NOTAS:

- NÃO UTILIZAR TIPOS DIFERENTES DE PILHAS E NÃO MISTURAR PILHAS NOVAS COM USADAS.
- AS PILHAS NÃO RECARREGÁVEIS NÃO DEVEM SER RECARREGADAS.
- OS TERMINAIS DE ALIMENTAÇÃO NÃO DEVEM SER CURTO-CIRCUITADOS.
- AS PILHAS RECARREGÁVEIS SÓ DEVEM SER CARREGADAS SOB A SUPERVISÃO DE UM ADULTO.
- AS PILHAS RECARREGÁVEIS DEVEM SER REMOVIDAS DO PRODUTO ANTES DE SEREM CARREGADAS.
- É NECESSÁRIA A SUPERVISÃO DE UM ADULTO PARA A SUBSTITUIÇÃO DA PILHA.
- AS PILHAS GASTAS DEVEM SER REMOVIDAS DO PRODUTO E ELIMINADAS SEPARADAMENTE EM CENTROS ADEQUADOS.
- AS PILHAS PODEM EXPLODIR SE FOREM EXPOSTAS A TEMPERATURAS ELEVADAS OU COLOCADAS NO FOGO!
- NÃO ABRIR, PERFORAR OU DANIFICAR AS PILHAS.

NORMAS DE SEGURANÇA

- NÃO MERGULHAR O PRODUTO E OS ACESSÓRIOS EM ÁGUA OU OUTROS LÍQUIDOS E NÃO OS EXPOR À CHUVA OU À HUMIDADE.

(PT)

- NÃO EXPOR O DISPOSITIVO À LUZ SOLAR DIRETA, A FONTES DE CALOR E A TEMPERATURAS EXTREMAS.
- DESLIGAR SEMPRE O DISPOSITIVO QUANDO NÃO ESTIVER A SER UTILIZADO E REMOVER AS PILHAS EM CASO DE inutilização. ANTES DA LIMPEZA, DESLIGAR O DISPOSITIVO, REMOVER AS PILHAS E, SE NECESSÁRIO, DEIXÁ-LO ARRESCALDAR.
- PARA LIMPAR EXTERNAMENTE O DISPOSITIVO, BASTA UM PANO SECO, MACIO E LIMPO. NÃO UTILIZAR DETERGENTES AGRESSIVOS.
- NÃO SUJEITAR O DISPOSITIVO A IMPACTOS VIOLENTOS NEM O DEIXAR CAIR.
- O DISPOSITIVO NÃO PODE SER UTILIZADO PERTO DE UMA CRIANÇA SEM A SUPERVISÃO DE UM ADULTO.
- ESTE PRODUTO NÃO É UM BRINQUEDO. MANTER FORA DO ALCANCE DAS CRIANÇAS.
- A UTILIZAÇÃO SEGURA DO PRODUTO DEIXA DE SER GARANTIDA SE: APRESENTAR DANOS VISÍVEIS, NÃO FUNCIONAR CORRETAMENTE, TIVER SIDO CONSERVADO POR PERÍODOS PROLONGADOS EM CONDIÇÕES AMBIENTAIS DESFAVORÁVEIS OU SE TIVER SIDO EXPOSTO A TENSÕES CONSIDERÁVEIS DURANTE O TRANSPORTE. CASO SE CONFIRME UM DOS CASOS ACIMA DESCRITOS, INTERROMPER A UTILIZAÇÃO DO PRODUTO.
- NÃO UTILIZAR O PRODUTO PARA FINS DIFERENTES DAQUELES A QUE SE DESTINA.

ADVERTÊNCIAS IMPORTANTES PARA A ELIMINAÇÃO CORRETA DO PRODUTO

- A DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/UE RELATIVA AOS RESÍDUOS DE EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS (REE) ESTABELECE QUE ESTES APARELHOS NÃO DEVEM SER ELIMINADOS COMO RESÍDUOS SÓLIDOS URBANOS, MAS RECOLHIDOS SEPARADAMENTE PARA OTIMIZAR A TAXA DE RECUPERAÇÃO E RECIPIAGEM DOS MATERIAIS QUE OS COMPÕEM E IMPEDIR POTENCIAIS DANOS PARA A SAÚDE HUMANA E PARA O AMBIENTE DEVIDO A PRESENÇA DE SUBSTÂNCIAS POTENCIALMENTE PERIGOSAS.
- O SÍMBOLO CONSTITUÍDO POR UM CONTENDOR DE LIXO BARRADO COM UMA CRUZ É COLOCADO EM TODOS OS DISPOSITIVOS DE FORMA A RECORDAR A OBRIGATORIEDADE DE RECOLHA SEPARADA.
- OS RESÍDUOS PODEM SER ENTREGUES NOS CENTROS DE RECOLHA ESPECÍFICOS PARA A DEGRADAÇÃO DO SENSOR: RASTREAMENTO ÓTICO AVANÇADO.
- O EFEITO DO PODEM SER ENTREGUES GRATUITAMENTE AO DISTRIBUIDOR ONDE FOI COMPRADO O APARELHO NO ATO DE COMPRA DE UM NOVO EQUIVALENTE OU SEM A OBRIGAÇÃO DE UMA NOVA COMPRA NO CASO DE APARELHOS COM DIMENSÕES INFERIORES A 25 cm.
- PARA MAIS INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE A ELIMINAÇÃO CORRETA DESTES DISPOSITIVOS, CONTACTAR O SERVIÇO PÚBLICO RESPONSÁVEL PELA MESMA.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

A ABAIXO ASSINADA LEGAMI DECLARA QUE O PRESENTE TIPO DE EQUIPAMENTO DE RÁDIO "WIRELESS MOUSE" ESTÁ EM CONFORMIDADE COM A DIRETIVA 2014/53/UE. O TEXTO INTEGRAL DA DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE ESTÁ DISPONÍVEL NO SEGUINTE ENDEREÇO DE INTERNET: WWW.LEGAMI.COM.

LER AS INSTRUÇÕES E CONSERVAR PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA.

(AR)

- NÃO EXPOR O DISPOSITIVO À LUZ SOLAR DIRETA, A FONTES DE CALOR E A TEMPERATURAS EXTREMAS.
 - DESLIGAR SEMPRE O DISPOSITIVO QUANDO NÃO ESTIVER A SER UTILIZADO E REMOVER AS PILHAS EM CASO DE inutilização. ANTES DA LIMPEZA, DESLIGAR O DISPOSITIVO, REMOVER AS PILHAS E, SE NECESSÁRIO, DEIXÁ-LO ARRESCALDAR.
 - PARA LIMPAR EXTERNAMENTE O DISPOSITIVO, BASTA UM PANO SECO, MACIO E LIMPO. NÃO UTILIZAR DETERGENTES AGRESSIVOS.
 - NÃO SUJEITAR O DISPOSITIVO A IMPACTOS VIOLENTOS NEM O DEIXAR CAIR.
 - O DISPOSITIVO NÃO PODE SER UTILIZADO PERTO DE UMA CRIANÇA SEM A SUPERVISÃO DE UM ADULTO.
 - ESTE PRODUTO NÃO É UM BRINQUEDO. MANTER FORA DO ALCANCE DAS CRIANÇAS.
 - A UTILIZAÇÃO SEGURA DO PRODUTO DEIXA DE SER GARANTIDA SE: APRESENTAR DANOS VISÍVEIS, NÃO FUNCIONAR CORRETAMENTE, TIVER SIDO CONSERVADO POR PERÍODOS PROLONGADOS EM CONDIÇÕES AMBIENTAIS DESFAVORÁVEIS OU SE TIVER SIDO EXPOSTO A TENSÕES CONSIDERÁVEIS DURANTE O TRANSPORTE. CASO SE CONFIRME UM DOS CASOS ACIMA DESCRITOS, INTERROMPER A UTILIZAÇÃO DO PRODUTO.
 - NÃO UTILIZAR O PRODUTO PARA FINS DIFERENTES DAQUELES A QUE SE DESTINA.
- FAÇA LÁSLIKI**
- المواصفات الفنية**
- يجب ألا يُعاد شحن البطاريات غير القابلة لإعادة الشحن.
- يجب عدم وضع نهايات الإمداد بالطاقة في دائرة قصر.
- يجب ألا يُعاد شحن البطاريات القابلة لإعادة الشحن إلا تحت إشراف شخص راشد.
- يجب إخراج البطاريات القابلة لإعادة الشحن من المنتج قبل شحنها.
- لاستبدال البطارية يلزم وجود إشراف من شخص راشد.
- يجب إخراج البطاريات القابلة من المنتج، والتخلص منها بصورة منفصلة عن طريق المراكز المختصة.
- إذا تعرضت البطاريات لدرجات حرارة مرتفعة، أو إذا أُلقيت في النار، فقد تنفجر!
- يجب عدم فتح البطاريات أو تقطيعها أو إتلافها.

تعليمات السلامة

- يجب عدم غمر المنتج والملحقات في ماء أو في سوائل أخرى، ويجب عدم تعريضهم للمطر والرطوبة.
- يجب عدم تعريض الجهاز لضوء الشمس المباشر وللمصادر حرارية ودرجات الحرارة المتطرفة.
- يجب إطفاء الجهاز دائماً أثناء عدم استعماله، ويجب خلخ البطاريات في حالة عدم الاستخدام. قبل تنظيف الجهاز، يجب إطفائه وخلخ البطاريات، وتركه يبرد، إذا أُلزم الأمر.
- لتنظيف الجهاز من الخارج يكفي استعمال قطعة قماش جافة وناعمة ونظيفة. يجب عدم استعمال منفضات مسية للناك.
- لا تُفَرَس الجهاز لصدمة قوية، ولا تركه يسقط.
- يلزم وجود إشراف من شخص راشد عند استعمال الجهاز بالقرب من الأطفال.

وصف العناصر

1. مفتاح النقر الأيسر

2. مفتاح النقر الأيمن
3. عجلة دَوَّارة للتمرير
4. مفتاح نقطة لكل بوصة
5. نظام التأشير: ليد ضوئي
6. مُستقبل نانو
7. قاطع تشغيل «ON»/إيقاف «OFF»
8. حجرة البطارية
9. محول نوع C

تعليمات الاستخدام

- أدخل المُستقبل في منفذ اليو إس إس بي في جهاز الكمبيوتر. ليس من الضروري إجراء عملية تثبيت.
- إذا كان الجهاز لا يحتوي على منفذ يو إس إس بي، لكن يوجد به منفذ نوع C، فأدخل المحول نوع C في جهاز الاستقبال قبل وضعه في منفذ.
- لتشغيل الفأرة مرر القاطع الموجود في الجزء الخلفي، واجعله عند موضع تشغيل «ON».
- لضبط سرعة المؤشر، انقر على مفتاح نقطة لكل بوصة الموجود تحت العجلة الدوَّارة، حتى تصل إلى السرعة المطلوبة. ثلاثة خيارات للسرعة: 800 نقطة لكل بوصة، و1200 نقطة لكل بوصة، و1600 نقطة لكل بوصة.
- لإطفاء الفأرة مرر القاطع الموجود في الجزء الخلفي، واجعله عند موضع إيقاف «OFF».
- ملحوظة: عند عدم استخدام الفأرة، يمكن وضع مستقبل اليو إس إس بي داخل الفأرة في المكان المخصص - تكنولوجيا المستشعر: تتبع بصري متطور. للحصول على دقة أكبر، استخدم الفأرة مع مسند مخصص للفأرة.
- تدخل الفأرة إلى وضع الاستعداد في حالة عدم استعمالها. لإعادة تنشيطها، يكفي الضغط على أي زر أو على العجلة الدوَّارة للتمرير.

كيفية خلخ البطاريات وتركيبها

1. افتح حجرة البطارية الموجودة في الجزء الخلفي المنتج.
2. اخلخ البطارية الموجودة.
3. أدخل البطارية مع مراعاة القطبية الصحيحة.
4. أغلق حجرة البطارية.

ملحوظات:

- لا تستخدم أنواعاً مختلفة من البطاريات، ولا تخطط البطاريات الجديدة مع القديمة.
- يجب ألا يُعاد شحن البطاريات غير القابلة لإعادة الشحن.
- يجب عدم وضع نهايات الإمداد بالطاقة في دائرة قصر.
- يجب ألا يُعاد شحن البطاريات القابلة لإعادة الشحن إلا تحت إشراف شخص راشد.
- يجب إخراج البطاريات القابلة لإعادة الشحن من المنتج قبل شحنها.
- لاستبدال البطارية يلزم وجود إشراف من شخص راشد.
- يجب إخراج البطاريات القابلة من المنتج، والتخلص منها بصورة منفصلة عن طريق المراكز المختصة.
- إذا تعرضت البطاريات لدرجات حرارة مرتفعة، أو إذا أُلقيت في النار، فقد تنفجر!
- يجب عدم فتح البطاريات أو تقطيعها أو إتلافها.

تعليمات السلامة

- يجب عدم غمر المنتج والملحقات في ماء أو في سوائل أخرى، ويجب عدم تعريضهم للمطر والرطوبة.
- يجب عدم تعريض الجهاز لضوء الشمس المباشر وللمصادر حرارية ودرجات الحرارة المتطرفة.
- يجب إطفاء الجهاز دائماً أثناء عدم استعماله، ويجب خلخ البطاريات في حالة عدم الاستخدام. قبل تنظيف الجهاز، يجب إطفائه وخلخ البطاريات، وتركه يبرد، إذا أُلزم الأمر.
- لتنظيف الجهاز من الخارج يكفي استعمال قطعة قماش جافة وناعمة ونظيفة. يجب عدم استعمال منفضات مسية للناك.
- لا تُفَرَس الجهاز لصدمة قوية، ولا تركه يسقط.
- يلزم وجود إشراف من شخص راشد عند استعمال الجهاز بالقرب من الأطفال.

- هذا المنتج ليس لعبة أطفال. ويجب حفظه بعيداً عن متناول الأطفال.
- لا يمكن ضمان استخدام المنتج بصورة آمنة. إذا كان، يبدو عليه التلف بوضوح، أو لا يعمل بشكل صحيح، أو قد تم تخزينه لفترة طويلة في ظروف بيئية غير جيدة، أو إذا تعرض أثناء النقل إلى ضغوط كبيرة، في حالة حدوث أي من الحالات المذكورة أعلاه، توقف عن استعمال المنتج.
- لا تستعمل المنتج لأغراض مخالفة لما هو مقترح.

تحذيرات مهمة للتخلص السليم من المنتج

- التوجيه الأوروبي UE/2012/19 يخصّ مخلفات الأجهزة الكهربائية والإلكترونية بنص على وجوب عدم التخلص من هذه الأجهزة مع المخلفات الصلبة الحضرية العادية، وعلى أنه يجب جمعيتها بصورة منفصلة من أجل تحسين مسار استعادة خامات المكونات وإعادة تدويرها، ومن أجل منع الأضرار المحتملة على الصحة والبيئة نتيجة وجود مواد محتملة الخطورة.
- رمز الحawية المشطوبة مذكور على جميع الأجهزة للتذكير بالأمر.
- يمكن تسليم المخلفات إلى المراكز المختصة بالجمع، أو يمكن تسليمها معاً إلى الموزع، الذي اشترت منه الجهاز، عند شراء جهاز مشابه، أو دون وجوب شراء جهاز جديد، في حالة الأجهزة التي تقل أبعادها عن 25 سم.
- للحصول على المزيد من المعلومات بشأن التخلص من هذه الأجهزة بصورة سليمة، يمكن التوجه إلى الخدمة العامة المختصة.

إقرار مطابقة

جهة الصنع، شركة LEGAMI تقرر بأن نوع الجهاز الاسلكي «WIRELESS MOUSE» مطابق للتوجيه UE/2014/53. النص الكامل لإقرار المطابقة لتوجيهات الاتحاد الأوروبي متوفر على الموقع الإلكتروني التالي: www.legami.com.

يُرجى قراءة التعليمات والاحتفاظ بها من أجل الاطلاع عليها مستقبلاً.

US MARKET ONLY / SOLO PER IL MERCATO DEGLI STATI UNITI D'AMERICA / UNIQUEMENT POUR LE MARCHÉ DES ÉTATS-UNIS / SOLO PARA EL MERCADO DE ESTADOS UNIDOS / NUR FÜR DEN MARKT DER VEREINIGTEN STAATEN / APENAS PARA O MERCADO DOS ESTADOS UNIDOS / لسوق الولايات المتحدة الأمريكية فقط

FCC REQUIREMENT

ANY CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS NOT EXPRESSLY APPROVED BY THE PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE COULD VOID THE USER'S AUTHORITY TO OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT.

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS:

1. THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE, AND
2. THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRABLE OPERATION.

THIS TRANSMITTER MUST NOT BE CO-LOCATED OR OPERATING IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER ANTENNA OR TRANSMITTER.

NOTE: THIS EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN TESTED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE LIMITS FOR A CLASS B DIGITAL DEVICE, PURSUANT TO PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. THESE LIMITS ARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE REASONABLE PROTECTION AGAINST HARMFUL INTERFERENCE IN A RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATION. THIS EQUIPMENT GENERATES, USES, AND CAN RADIATE RADIO FREQUENCY ENERGY, AND IF NOT INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS, MAY CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE TO RADIO COMMUNICATIONS. HOWEVER, THERE IS NO GUARANTEE THAT INTERFERENCE WILL NOT OCCUR IN A PARTICULAR INSTALLATION. IF THIS EQUIPMENT DOES CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE TO RADIO OR TELEVISION RECEPTION, WHICH CAN BE DETERMINED BY TURNING THE EQUIPMENT OFF AND ON, THE USER IS ENCOURAGED TO TRY TO CORRECT THE INTERFERENCE BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING MEASURES:

- REORIENT OR RELOCATE THE RECEIVING ANTENNA.
- INCREASE THE SEPARATION BETWEEN THE EQUIPMENT AND RECEIVER.
- CONNECT THE EQUIPMENT INTO AN OUTLET ON A CIRCUIT DIFFERENT FROM THAT TO WHICH THE RECEIVER IS CONNECTED.
- CONSULT THE DEALER OR AN EXPERIENCED RADIO/TV TECHNICIAN FOR HELP.

THE DEVICE HAS BEEN EVALUATED TO MEET GENERAL RF EXPOSURE REQUIREMENT. THE DEVICE CAN BE USED IN PORTABLE EXPOSURE CONDITION WITHOUT RESTRICTION.

CANADIAN MARKET ONLY / SOLO PER IL MERCATO CANADESE / UNIQUEMENT POUR LE MARCHÉ CANADIEN / SOLO PARA EL MERCADO CANADIENSE / NUR FÜR DEN KANADISCHEN MARKT / APENAS PARA O MERCADO CANADIANO / لسوق الكندي فقط

IC

THIS DEVICE CONTAINS LICENCE-EXEMPT TRANSMITTER(S)/RECEIVER(S) THAT COMPLY WITH INNOVATION, SCIENCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CANADA'S LICENCE-EXEMPT (RSSI). OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS:

1. THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE INTERFERENCE.
2. THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRABLE OPERATION OF THE DEVICE.

L'ÉMETTEUR/RÉCEPTEUR EXEMPT DE LICENCE CONTENU DANS LE PRÉSENT APPAREIL EST CONFORME AUX CNR D'INNOVATION, SCIENCES ET DÉVELOPPEMENT ÉCONOMIQUE CANADA APPLICABLES AUX APPAREILS RADIO EXEMPTS DE LICENCE. L'EXPLOITATION EST AUTORISÉE AUX DEUX CONDITIONS SUIVANTES:

1. L'APPAREIL NE DOIT PAS PRODUIRE DE BROUILLEAGE.
2. L'APPAREIL DOIT ACCEPTER TOUT BROUILLEAGE RADIOÉLECTRIQUE SUBI, MÊME SI LE BROUILLEAGE EST SUSCEPTIBLE D'EN COMPROMETTRE LE FONCTIONNEMENT.

THIS TRANSMITTER MUST NOT BE CO-LOCATED OR OPERATING IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER ANTENNA OR TRANSMITTER.

CET ÉMETTEUR NE DOIT PAS ÊTRE COLOCALISÉ OU FONCTIONNER EN CONJONCTION AVEC UNE AUTRE ANTENNE OU UN AUTRE ÉMETTEUR.

THE DEVICE HAS BEEN EVALUATED TO MEET GENERAL RF EXPOSURE REQUIREMENT. THE DEVICE CAN BE USED IN PORTABLE EXPOSURE CONDITION WITHOUT RESTRICTION.

LE MATÉRIEL A ÉTÉ ÉVALUÉ POUR RÉPONDRE AUX EXIGENCES GÉNÉRALES D'EXPOSITION AUX RADIO-FRÉQUENCES. LE DISPOSITIF PEUT ÊTRE UTILISÉ DANS DES CONDITIONS D'EXPOSITION PORTABLES ILLIMITÉES.

WIRELESS MOUSE	
FCC ID: 2BGL-WM00007	
IC: 32529-WM00007	
PMN: USB Receiver + Type C Adapter	
M/N: DONGLEWMO	
FCC ID: 2BGL-DONGLEWMO	
IC: 32529-DONGLEWMO	

6. 6.
6. 6.
7. 7.
8. 8.
9. 9.



SCAN AND RECYCLE
SCANNERIZZA E RICICLA
SCANNEN ET RECYCLEZ
ESCANEEA Y RECICLAR
SCANNEN UND RECYCELN
DIGITALIZAR E RECICLAR



LEGAMI
MILANO